504166556 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUNG SANG AHN	12/23/2016
HYUN-MIN PARK	12/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113
Name:	AURACOM DISPLAY CO. LTD.
Street Address:	88-5 EWHAYEODAE-GIL, SEODAEMUN-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29589140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133103/JEJ/FMO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES M. O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Frances M. O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0323

504166556

source=133103 Assignment#page1.tif	
source=133103 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=133103 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=133103 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040869 FRAME: 0324

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT

Title of invention:

DISPLAY DEVICE

Docket No.:

133103

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

	٠.		ν.		v		90	-						•																																	ĸ.																																																
	٠.	0	×		×				ŧ.				M	24	÷	×		٥á			н	٠.			ĸ.	٠.				١.	×		٠.	×	34		2	æ	к		8	m	ĸ.	٠.	÷		N.		×	w		÷		N	×			a	::	٠.			Ċ.	×	- 1	C.		÷.		ж.	ı.			×	÷	н.		33	10		23		ю			×	÷	•		VΙ	٠,		- 11	٠.	×
	3.	0	ž.		Ň	×	ĸ.	Ċ.	\$	ш	a)		×	ö	ú	•		×		ò	ı.	i.	÷	×	ĸ.	×		4		W	×		÷	÷	×		ò	ð	В	÷		Ö	ч.	ŧ.	ò	ä	N.		×	v	Ŷ.	m	3	N	è.	ě.	÷	ij,	н	'n	÷	8	Ù	Ġ.	м	r,	×	ò	a.	×	н	×		×	÷	Ш	e)	ΧŻ	ĸî,	n	è		n	Ġ.		ĸ.	×	10	v	VI.	22	'n.		t:	8
т	h	Ĥ	ž.		Ϋ́	÷	ĸ,	Ġ	ŧ.	'n.	÷	à	Н	ö	ij	7		×		ċ	li	'n	ė	r	d	'n	ú	ŧ		×	×.		Ŧ	÷	Ċ		ä	Ŕ	F	è	i	Ċ	ij.	Ŷ,	Ċ	Ċ.	١.		Ċ	v	s	m	ı	ü	è.	£	d	ij,	H	ù	4		Ň	Ň	1	Ŀ	Š	è	Ċ	×	h	'n.		Ŧ.	÷	н.	φ,	èά	÷Ĥ	n	'n	i.	Û	ż		ė,	'n	2	'n.	٧ŀ	Ż.	Ò.	×	t:	Ş
Т	h	£	Ż.		ìΪ	ċ	Ň	Ċ	Ī.	н	Ť	à	ľ	έ	ij	3		Ŷ,		Ċ	ì	'n	Ė	٢	d	'n	×	i		'n			Ŧ	Ť.	Ċ		à	Ŕ	ŀ	è	i	Ċ	ŧ.	Ŷ.	Ö	i	٦		Ċ	¥	Ň	n	ı	ì		ŕ	ń	ï	ä	ù	٦		ij	ĸ	T.	Ы	×	Ċ	ġ.	Ť	h	i.	į.	Ü	ż	н	Ġ,	٠Ġ	ΥÛ	n	'n	Ċ	Û	Ż		÷	'n	a	Ŷ.	٧	×,	ø.	'n	r:	
Т	h	Ĥ	Š	×	Ì	÷	Ņ	Ċ	ŧ.	ï	Ċ	9	ľ	Ċ	ü	1		¥	×	Ċ	i	h	Ė	Ċ	d	ř	ij	ŧ	ì	'n	ä	3	ł	Ť,	Ċ	Ò	à	ł	ŀ	Ŷ.	i	Ċ	Ť	Ì.	Ä	Ċ	1	i	Ö	۲	X	ß	ı	H	٠	ŕ	đ	ï	ä	ù	ì	٠	ij	Ň	ï	k	ä	Ġ	Ċ	1	h	ì.	ĸ.	Ü	3	Ш	(4)	'n	έĤ	n	£Ì	Ü	Ŷ	3	×	'n	'n	Ю	÷	ÿ	À	Θ.	n	Ŀ	Š
Ŧ	h	ŝ	Š	S	Ù	Ċ	Ņ	Ċ	Ĭ,	i	ŕ	3	l	έ	ij	ì	ì	Š	i.	Ċ	i	h	ė	Ċ	ì	Ė	ï	İ	ì	k	j	ी	ł	ì	Ë	Š	à	ľ	ŀ	È	ij	Ċ	Ť	ì	ë	Ċ	1	ì	ä	ľ	X	Ö	l	ì	•	Ė	Ì	ì	Ċ	ì	1		Ù	Ř	ï	k	3	Š	Ś	1	h	Ė	ķ	Ü	3	Ш	3,	ij	ΥÎ	n	Ò	Ü	Ŷ	3	ì	•	'n	8	ť	ï	Ň	9	Ö	Ŀ	ì
Т	h	Ĥ	Š	ě	Ù	Ċ	Ņ	¢	ŧ,	i	ř	3	ľ	¢	ij	ì	Ì	Š	i.	¢	j	h	ė	ε	۱	¢	ij	į		k	j	ी	ł	ï	Ö	Š	3	ľ	ţ	È	ij	¢	ŧ	i	ė	¢	1	Ì	ä	ľ	×	Ö	ı	ì	ì	ŧ	Ì	ì	Ċ	ì	ì		Ù	ľ	ì	k	3	\$	Š	1	h	Ė,	ķ.	Ü	3	Ш	3,	Ņ	ij	n	¢	i	Ŷ	3	ì		ή	8	ţ	ä	Ň	Θ	Ö	ľ	ì
Т	h	Ĥ	\$	Š	Ù	¢	χ,	¢	ŧ,	1	ř	3	ij	Ę	H	1	Ì	Š		¢	į	h	ė	ε	۱	ţ	ij	į		k	j		ł	Ì	Ċ	Š	8	ιŧ	ţ	È	ij	Ç	ŧ	į	ė	ţ	1	1	ä	ľ	Ŋ	Ö	ı	Ì	ì	ċ	ŧ	Ì	Ċ	ij	Ì	۱	ij	ţ	į	k	3	3	Š	1	ķ	ķ		Ť	3	ķ	Ġ,	Ņ	ij	n	¢	ŀ	Ŷ	3	ì	•	'n	6	1	ä	Ň	Θ	Ö	ķ	ì
ï	h	Î	\$		Ù	¢	ķ	Ç	Į,	1	ŕ	3	l	ξ	H	1	į	S	i	¢	į	h	e	ζ	ì	ŧ	ì	į		k	Ì		ł	1	Ċ	ì	8	ιŧ	ţ	È	į	Ç	ŧ	ì	e	ţ	1	į	ä	Ĭ	Ŋ	Ø	ı	Ì	ì	ċ	ţ	Ì	Ċ	Ì	Ì	Ċ	Ų	ľ	į	k	3	S	Š	1	١	ķ		ŧ	3	H	Ġ,	Ņ	ij	n	Ç	ı	į	3	1	•	h	8	ţ	Ų.	Ň	Θ	Q	ķ	
T	h	ĵ	\$	Š	à	¢	Š	Ç	Ļ	1	ř	3	l	ξ	H	3	į	Š		¢	ļ	n	e	Ç	ì	£	ì	į		k)	1	İ	1	Ġ	ì	8	ιξ	ţ	È	ì	C	į	ì	е	•	1	1	ä	ľ	Ŋ	P	ı	Ì	•	ċ	ļ	Ì	Ċ	i	Ì		Ų	ľ	ì	k	3	S	ŝ	1	h	ķ		t	3	H	Ġ,	Ņ	Û	n	Ç	ľ	į	3	١	•	h	6	1	Ų.	Ň	Θ	a	ķ	
T	t	Ĥ	Ş		Ì	ŧ	Š	C	Ļ	1	ľ	3	l	Ç	H	1	į	Š		¢	į	n	Ç	S		ŧ	į	į		k	1	1	ı	1	C		8	l	ļ	È	ì	Ç	į	ì	С	•	1	1	a	Ĭ	Ŋ	P	ı	ļ	•	È	ţ	Ì	Ç	Ì	Ì		Ų	ľ	ì	k	3	S	Š	1		ŧ		Ť	3	H	3	'n	Û	n	¢	ı	į	3	١	•	h	6	2	Ų.	Ň	Θ	a	Ņ	
T	h	Î	\$		à	€	*	S	Ļ	1	ľ	3	l	Ç	H	1	į	S		¢	į	n	e	C		£	į	į		k	7	1	1	1	G		8	į	ţ	È	ì	C	į	ì	e	•	1	1	ä	Ĭ	Ŋ	P	ı	l	•	t	ţ	Ì	C	ı	Ì		Ų	ľ	}	k	3	S	Š	1		ŧ		t	3	H	3	M	Û	n	Ç		į	3	١	•	h	6	2	Ų.	ń	Θ	a	ı	
T	h	Î	\$		d	ŧ		C	i,	1	ľ	3	l	ξ	H	3	į	S		C	į	n	Ç	3	1	£	j	į		k)	1		1	C		8	ιŧ	t	È	ì	C	į	ì	С	•	1	1	a	Ĭ	Ŋ	P	ı	l		È	ţ	Ì	C	ì	1		u	ľ	}	k	3	S	Š	1		ŧ		t	3	H	3	M	Û	n	Ç		į	3	1	•	h	6	2	1	ú	Θ	d		

____ United States Application or PCT International Application Number filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filling date of the continuation-in-part application.

Lacknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Sung Sang AHN and Hyun-min PARK

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

- (2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO. LTD., and AURACOM DISPLAY CO. LTD., JOINTLY having a place of business at
- (3) 1 Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Korea, Korea; and 88-5 Ewhayeodae-gif, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Korea, Respectively

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) DISPLAY DEVICE

which application executed on even date herewith or was

1 of 2

PANKOREA 20161091US

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 133103				
(a) executed on (5a): (b) filed on (5b): Dec Application No2	. 28, 2016	LLP,29001 Glend	THGERBER CHRISTIE bie. CA 91209-9001) is to insert in (b) the specified	 I
including any and all Uniter which may be granted on a substitutes, renewals or co benefits under all internation applications for said improve	aid application, and a ntinuations of said ap mai conventions for t	oplication and paten	ts, and the right to all	
It is hereby authorized and Letters Patent, when grant designee				
Upon said consideration, it expense of said ASSIGNEI renewal, and reissue pater everything possible which maintaining patent protection	E, the undersigned w it applications; execu- said ASSIGNEE shall	ill execute all division to all rightful other p I consider desirable	nal, continuing, substitut apers, and generally do	e.
Song Sang AHN Legal Name of Inventor		2.00 Date	. (2, 25)	
Signature	Alon	-		
Hyun-min PARK Legal Name of Inventor		Date		
Signature				
SYACHOUBZADEH PAS(45471) (1-	*12/19/16/11/29/AM			

2 of 2

PANKOREA 20161091US

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

		FOR PATENT APPLICATION	FAILIN
Title of Invention: Docket No.:	DISPLAY DEV 133103	/ICE	
The second secon	IN	IVENTOR'S DECLARATION	
As a below named	inventor, I hereb	by declare that:	
This declaration is	directed to the a	attached application unless the following is checked.	· ·
	Application or F	PCT International Application Number	
The above-identifie	d application wa	as made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t above-identified ap		ntor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	on in the
I have reviewed an claims.	d understand the	e contents of the above-identified application, include	ding the
37 C.F.R. § 1.56, ir became available b	ncluding for conti between the filing	information which is material to patentability as defi inuation-in-part applications, material information w g date of the prior application and the national or PC nuation-in-part application.	hich

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Sung Sang AHN and Hyun-min PARK

(2) SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.; and AURACOM DISPLAY CO., LTD., JOINTLY having a place of business at

(3) 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-qu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, 17113, Korea, Korea; and 88-5 Ewhayeodae-gil, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Korea, Respectively

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

(4) DISPLAY DEVICE

which application executed on even date herewith or was

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

1 of 2

	T APPLICATION
(a) executed on (5a):; (b) filed on (5b):; Application No.:;	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP,29001. Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.
including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and substitutes, renewals or continuations of said applications for applications for said improvements.	oplication and patents, and the right to all
It is hereby authorized and requested that the C Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNE designee.	commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said E, its assigns or its successors in interest or its
Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned was renewal, and reissue patent applications; executeverything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall maintaining patent protection as provided herein	rill execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, te all rightful other papers; and generally do I consider desirable for aiding in securing and
Sung Sang AHN Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	-
Hyun-min PARK CEO Legal Name of Inventor	Date
Signature	-

2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/06/2017